m80 79-99

UNITED ST

07-14-1999

RK OFFICE

RE(

ET

101086616

Attorney Docket No.: NTL-3.2.067/835	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wen Tong and Evelyn Le Strat Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No PATENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PATENT OF THE	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 7/1/99 and 7/2/99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ? Yes _X_ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/293,540 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: COBRIN & GITTES 750 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022 (212) 486-4000	No.(s): ched?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiency is authorized to be charge to deposit Account No. 03-2317. 8. Deposit Account No. 03-2317 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the Best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard M. Lehrer, Reg. No. 58,356 Type Name & Reg. No. Signature July 7, 1999 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
:\WPDATA\NORTEL\835\ASGMTREC.RDI	

07/12/1999 CVORACHA 00000082 09293540

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010083 FRAME: 0314

Case: NTL 3.2.067/835 TONG 10383RO

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

whose full post office address in:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor

Montreal, Quebec, H2Y 3Y4

Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

Multi-Bit Power Control And Power Control Command Sub-Channel Design sot forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Serial No. 04/16/99 09/293,540 _ filed _ and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions. 62/07 Witness Signature Encarinth Sundra 903-1000 Castle Hitl Crass. Witness Name (print) Otlaws, Onerio K2C 3L7 Canada Desa 01107 ftness Signature Evelyn Le Stret William NAVARRO 22 Rue Marmontel Witness Name (print) 75015 Paris, France Witness Signature Assista Witness Namo (print)

O Additional Assignors on smached Page 2

RECORDED: 07/09/1999

And Not (NAS) ENVEDATAMENTAL MELASSIGN, MACE

PATENT

REEL: 010083 FRAME: 0315